
MOTHER DIVINE PUBLIC SCHOOL 
Date Sheet for Term - 1 Examination 2023-24 

SENIOR PROGRAMME Grades : IX to XII 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Note: 

1.  School Timings during Examination will be from 08:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 

2.  School Transport will arrive 2 hours before the scheduled timings. Parents are requested to pick their ward accordingly. 

3.  General Guidelines:  

 Duration of examination : 3 hours 

 Art Exam of Classes IX & X  will be conducted on 05.09.2023 during regular working day(Zero & 1
st
 Period) 08:20 a.m. to 09:10 a.m. 

 Distribution of Question Paper : 8:30 a.m. 

 Reading time : 15 minutes 

 Examination Time: 8:45 a.m. to 11:45 a.m. , Dispersal : 12:00 noon  

 Mobile phones and smart watches are strictly prohibited.  

Date Day IX X XI XII 

11.09.2023 Monday MATHEMATICS SCIENCE ENGLISH 

BIOLOGY/COMPUTER 

SCIENCE/INFORMATICS 

PRACTICES 

12.09.2023 Tuesday P     R    E     P    A     R      A     T    O     R     Y 

13.09.2023 Wednesday ENGLISH HINDI 
MATHEMATICS/ 

PSYCHOLOGY 
ECONOMICS/PHYSICS 

14.09.2023 Thursday P     R    E     P    A     R      A     T    O     R     Y 

15.09.2023 Friday SOCIAL SCIENCE 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 

BUSINESS 

STUDIES/CHEMISTRY 

ACCOUNTANCY/POLITICAL 

SCIENCE 

16.09.2023 Saturday P     R    E     P    A     R      A     T    O     R     Y 

17.09.2023 Sunday HOLIDAY 

18.09.2023 Monday SCIENCE MATHEMATICS 

BIOLOGY/COMPUTER 

SCIENCE/ 

INFORMATICS 

PRACTICES 

BUSINESS 

STUDIES/CHEMISTRY/HINDI 

19.09.2023 Tuesday P     R    E     P    A     R      A     T    O     R     Y 

20.09.2023 Wednesday 
HINDI 

ENGLISH ECONOMICS/PHYSICS 
MATHEMATICS/PSYCHOLOGY 

21.09.2023 Thursday P     R    E     P    A     R      A     T    O     R     Y 

22.09.2023 Friday Artificial Intelligence 
Artificial 

Intelligence 

ACCOUNTANCY 

/POLITICAL SCIENCE 
ENGLISH 

23.09.2023 Saturday P     R    E     P    A     R      A     T    O     R     Y 

24.09.2023 Sunday H O L I D A Y 

25.09.2023 Monday - - PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

BANKING/PHYSICAL 

EDUCATION/MATHS 

(ADDITIONAL) 


